
Cleveland St. (5-13,1-6 Horizon) -vs- Detroit Mercy (7-9,4-3 Horizon)
01/11/26 at Calihan Hall, Detroit, MI

 
 

 
 
Cleveland St. 84

Detroit Mercy 94

Date: 01/11/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 1,113
Site: Calihan Hall, Detroit, MI
Referees: Jim Bruno, Edwin Young, Kevin Brill

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cleveland St. 40 44 84
Detroit Mercy 46 48 94

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Lipscomb,Jaidon * 35 10-18 9-16 1-1 0-0 0 3 4 2 0 1 30
07 Nessah,Dayan * 30 3-7 1-2 6-8 4-6 10 2 1 5 2 3 13
04 Ryan,Preist * 29 3-6 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 7
03 Beard,Tre * 22 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 2 0 0 7
22 Harris,Josiah * 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0
01 Emery,Chevalier 29 5-14 2-6 7-9 0-2 2 2 6 3 1 1 19
05 Giddens,David 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Pierre-Louis,Holden 19 1-3 0-0 0-3 0-3 3 6 2 0 1 0 2
50 St.Hilaire,Kevo 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
00 Wonders,Foster 13 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-58 15-33 15-24 8-19 27 23 18 14 4 7 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88% 7-16   43.75% 3-6   50.00%
Second Half 12-26   46.15% 8-17   47.06% 12-18   66.67%
Total 27-58   46.6% 15-33   45.5% 15-24   62.5%

Technical Fouls: (1) Pierre-
Louis,Holden Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Spratt,Tyler * 20 5-10 4-8 5-5 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 19
05 Lovejoy,Orlando * 33 5-12 1-3 7-7 1-6 7 1 9 2 0 8 18
30 Kalambay,Ryan * 24 3-8 0-0 4-6 5-5 10 4 3 1 2 1 10
20 Maiden,London * 21 4-8 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 3 0 3 0 0 9
33 Nadeau,TJ * 22 3-7 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 0 8
11 Stone,Lance 21 3-7 1-3 4-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 11
04 Fisher,Keshawn 12 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 3 1 0 10
23 Geeter,Legend 23 2-4 0-1 4-6 5-4 9 5 4 1 0 1 8
10 Johnson,Nate 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
13 Lary,Jared 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 0
02 Cotton,Je'kel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-65 10-22 26-31 20-29 49 23 23 16 3 11 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-37   43.24% 4-12   33.33% 10-14   71.43%
Second Half 13-28   46.43% 6-10   60.00% 16-17   94.12%
Total 29-65   44.6% 10-22   45.5% 26-31   83.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cleveland St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Detroit Mercy
MISS JUMPER by NESSAH,DAYAN(in the paint) 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KALAMBAY,RYAN
19:16 TURNOVER  by MAIDEN,LONDON

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,PREIST 19:08
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JOSIAH 19:03

19:03 STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

18:59 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 18:43
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JOSIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,PREIST 18:26 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --

18:13 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by KALAMBAY,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by NESSAH,DAYAN(in the paint) 17:49 5-5
ASSIST  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --

17:36 5-8 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by NADEAU,TJ
-- ASSIST  by SPRATT,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 17:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

17:04 MISS 3PTR by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
-- REBOUND OFF by NADEAU,TJ

17:00 MISS LAYUP by NADEAU,TJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KALAMBAY,RYAN

FOUL  by HARRIS,JOSIAH 16:59
16:59 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by KALAMBAY,RYAN
16:59 SUB OUT by SPRATT,TYLER
16:59 SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON
16:59 SUB IN by FISHER,KESHAWN
16:59 SUB IN by GEETER,LEGEND
16:59 5-10 H 5 GOOD FT by KALAMBAY,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by BEARD,TRE 16:50 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --

16:32 8-13 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,KESHAWN
-- ASSIST  by GEETER,LEGEND

MISS LAYUP by NESSAH,DAYAN(in the paint) 16:16
-- REBOUND DEF by KALAMBAY,RYAN

FOUL  by HARRIS,JOSIAH 16:15
16:15 SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,RYAN
16:15 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATE

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSIAH 16:15
SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 16:15

16:01 MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
-- REBOUND OFF by GEETER,LEGEND

FOUL  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 15:59
SUB OUT by BEARD,TRE 15:59
SUB IN by EMERY,CHEVALIER 15:59

15:52 TURNOVER  by FISHER,KESHAWN
STEAL  by RYAN,PREIST 15:52
GOOD 3PTR by NESSAH,DAYAN(fastbreak) 15:46 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON --
FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 15:20
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20

15:20 SUB OUT by NADEAU,TJ
15:20 SUB IN by LARY,JARED

SUB OUT by RYAN,PREIST 15:20
SUB IN by WONDERS,FOSTER 15:20

15:20 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by GEETER,LEGEND



15:20 11-15 H 4 GOOD FT by GEETER,LEGEND
MISS 3PTR by WONDERS,FOSTER 15:10

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
15:03 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KESHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NATE
14:57 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NATE

STEAL  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 14:57
GOOD LAYUP by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:53 13-15 H 2

14:38 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GEETER,LEGEND(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

14:34 FOUL  by FISHER,KESHAWN
14:34 SUB OUT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
14:34 SUB IN by STONE,LANCE

MISS LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN(in the paint) 14:20
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATE

FOUL  by NESSAH,DAYAN 14:14
14:14 13-18 H 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,NATE(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by NESSAH,DAYAN 14:14
SUB IN by RYAN,PREIST 14:14

14:14 MISS FT by JOHNSON,NATE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by EMERY,CHEVALIER(in the paint) 13:49 15-18 H 3

13:49 FOUL  by GEETER,LEGEND
13:49 SUB OUT by FISHER,KESHAWN
13:49 SUB IN by MAIDEN,LONDON

SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 13:49
SUB IN by BEARD,TRE 13:49
GOOD FT by EMERY,CHEVALIER 13:49 16-18 H 2

13:32 MISS 3PTR by STONE,LANCE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NATE

FOUL  by BEARD,TRE 13:30
13:20 MISS 3PTR by STONE,LANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NATE
13:06 16-20 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by STONE,LANCE

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,PREIST 12:49
-- REBOUND DEF by LARY,JARED

12:36 MISS JUMPER by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LARY,JARED

12:34 MISS TIPIN by LARY,JARED(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GEETER,LEGEND

FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 12:34
12:34 16-21 H 5 GOOD FT by GEETER,LEGEND
12:34 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATE
12:34 SUB OUT by LARY,JARED
12:34 SUB IN by SPRATT,TYLER
12:34 SUB IN by NADEAU,TJ

SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 12:34
SUB IN by NESSAH,DAYAN 12:34

12:34 16-22 H 6 GOOD FT by GEETER,LEGEND
TURNOVER  by NESSAH,DAYAN 12:18

12:03 16-24 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GEETER,LEGEND

TURNOVER  by NESSAH,DAYAN 11:55
11:55 STEAL  by STONE,LANCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55
11:36 16-26 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NADEAU,TJ
MISS 3PTR by BEARD,TRE 11:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GEETER,LEGEND
11:02 MISS JUMPER by STONE,LANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by GEETER,LEGEND
10:39 16-28 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by STONE,LANCE



GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,PREIST(in the paint) 10:18 18-28 H 10
ASSIST  by EMERY,CHEVALIER --

09:59 TURNOVER  by MAIDEN,LONDON
09:59 SUB OUT by STONE,LANCE
09:59 SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON
09:59 SUB OUT by GEETER,LEGEND
09:59 SUB IN by COTTON,JE'KEL
09:59 SUB IN by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
09:59 SUB IN by KALAMBAY,RYAN

SUB OUT by WONDERS,FOSTER 09:59
SUB OUT by NESSAH,DAYAN 09:59
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSIAH 09:59
SUB IN by ST.HILAIRE,KEVO 09:59
MISS 3PTR by EMERY,CHEVALIER 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by EMERY,CHEVALIER 09:30
SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 09:30

09:06 MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
REBOUND DEF by ST.HILAIRE,KEVO --
GOOD LAYUP by ST.HILAIRE,KEVO(in the paint) 08:43 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by RYAN,PREIST --

08:38 FOUL  by KALAMBAY,RYAN
08:38 TURNOVER  by KALAMBAY,RYAN
08:38 SUB OUT by SPRATT,TYLER
08:38 SUB OUT by COTTON,JE'KEL
08:38 SUB IN by FISHER,KESHAWN
08:38 SUB IN by GEETER,LEGEND

TURNOVER  by RYAN,PREIST 08:26
08:26 STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

08:19 20-30 H 10
GOOD JUMPER by GEETER,LEGEND(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by FISHER,KESHAWN
MISS JUMPER by RYAN,PREIST(in the paint) 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NADEAU,TJ
FOUL  by BEARD,TRE 07:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
SUB OUT by ST.HILAIRE,KEVO 07:43
SUB IN by NESSAH,DAYAN 07:43

07:43 20-31 H 11 GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
07:43 20-32 H 12 GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

TURNOVER  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 07:32
07:32 STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

07:29 20-34 H 14
GOOD DUNK by FISHER,KESHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
07:18 FOUL  by FISHER,KESHAWN

SUB OUT by BEARD,TRE 07:18
SUB IN by EMERY,CHEVALIER 07:18
TURNOVER  by EMERY,CHEVALIER 07:10

07:10 STEAL  by GEETER,LEGEND

07:07 20-36 H 16
GOOD DUNK by FISHER,KESHAWN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
TURNOVER  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 06:54

06:54 STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
06:49 SUB OUT by NADEAU,TJ
06:49 SUB IN by LARY,JARED
06:43 TURNOVER  by FISHER,KESHAWN

STEAL  by EMERY,CHEVALIER 06:43
GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON(fastbreak) 06:35 23-36 H 13
ASSIST  by EMERY,CHEVALIER --

06:19 23-38 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by KALAMBAY,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO



GOOD 3PTR by EMERY,CHEVALIER 06:08 26-38 H 12
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JOSIAH --

05:59 26-40 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KALAMBAY,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FISHER,KESHAWN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:56
05:56 SUB OUT by GEETER,LEGEND
05:56 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by EMERY,CHEVALIER(in the paint) 05:40 28-40 H 12
05:22 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATE

-- REBOUND OFF by KALAMBAY,RYAN
05:16 28-42 H 14 GOOD TIPIN by KALAMBAY,RYAN(in the paint)
05:11 FOUL  by FISHER,KESHAWN

GOOD FT by EMERY,CHEVALIER(fastbreak) 05:11 29-42 H 13
05:11 SUB OUT by FISHER,KESHAWN
05:11 SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,RYAN
05:11 SUB IN by STONE,LANCE
05:11 SUB IN by MAIDEN,LONDON

MISS FT by EMERY,CHEVALIER(fastbreak) 05:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by EMERY,CHEVALIER 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LARY,JARED
04:45 TURNOVER  by LARY,JARED

MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 04:24
REBOUND OFF by NESSAH,DAYAN --

04:20 FOUL  by MAIDEN,LONDON
04:20 SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON
04:20 SUB IN by KALAMBAY,RYAN
04:20 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATE
04:20 SUB IN by GEETER,LEGEND

MISS JUMPER by EMERY,CHEVALIER(in the paint) 04:16
04:16 BLOCK  by KALAMBAY,RYAN

-- REBOUND DEF by GEETER,LEGEND
04:09 MISS LAYUP by KALAMBAY,RYAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NESSAH,DAYAN 04:09
-- REBOUND OFF by KALAMBAY,RYAN

04:07 MISS LAYUP by KALAMBAY,RYAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KALAMBAY,RYAN

FOUL  by HARRIS,JOSIAH 04:07
04:07 29-43 H 14 GOOD FT by KALAMBAY,RYAN
04:07 SUB OUT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
04:07 SUB IN by SPRATT,TYLER

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSIAH 04:07
SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 04:07

04:07 MISS FT by KALAMBAY,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by NESSAH,DAYAN --
MISS JUMPER by EMERY,CHEVALIER 03:50
REBOUND OFF by NESSAH,DAYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by NESSAH,DAYAN(in the paint) 03:46 31-43 H 12

03:30 MISS 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:27
SUB OUT by NESSAH,DAYAN 03:27
SUB IN by WONDERS,FOSTER 03:27
GOOD 3PTR by EMERY,CHEVALIER 03:09 34-43 H 9
ASSIST  by WONDERS,FOSTER --

02:44 MISS 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by EMERY,CHEVALIER --
GOOD LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN(in the paint) 02:18 36-43 H 7
ASSIST  by EMERY,CHEVALIER --

02:18 FOUL  by LARY,JARED
02:18 SUB OUT by SPRATT,TYLER
02:18 SUB OUT by STONE,LANCE



02:18 SUB IN by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
02:18 SUB IN by NADEAU,TJ
02:18 SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,RYAN
02:18 SUB IN by MAIDEN,LONDON

MISS FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by NADEAU,TJ

01:59 MISS JUMPER by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GEETER,LEGEND

FOUL  by RYAN,PREIST 01:58
01:58 MISS FT by GEETER,LEGEND

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:58 MISS FT by GEETER,LEGEND

-- REBOUND OFF by MAIDEN,LONDON
01:56 MISS LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WONDERS,FOSTER --
01:56 FOUL  by LARY,JARED
01:56 SUB OUT by LARY,JARED
01:56 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATE

GOOD FT by WONDERS,FOSTER(fastbreak) 01:56 37-43 H 6
MISS FT by WONDERS,FOSTER(fastbreak) 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GEETER,LEGEND
01:33 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NATE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 01:33
-- REBOUND OFF by GEETER,LEGEND

01:27 MISS 3PTR by NADEAU,TJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 01:14 40-43 H 3
ASSIST  by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN --

01:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:56 MISS JUMPER by GEETER,LEGEND

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,PREIST --
MISS JUMPER by EMERY,CHEVALIER 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GEETER,LEGEND
00:33 40-46 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

-- ASSIST  by GEETER,LEGEND
MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
00:00 MISS 3PTR by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cleveland St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Detroit Mercy
20:00 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATE
20:00 SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON
20:00 SUB IN by SPRATT,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by KALAMBAY,RYAN

SUB OUT by WONDERS,FOSTER 20:00
SUB OUT by EMERY,CHEVALIER 20:00
SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 20:00
SUB IN by BEARD,TRE 20:00
SUB IN by NESSAH,DAYAN 20:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSIAH 20:00

19:45 40-49 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by NADEAU,TJ
-- ASSIST  by SPRATT,TYLER

TURNOVER  by BEARD,TRE 19:24
19:01 TURNOVER  by SPRATT,TYLER

STEAL  by NESSAH,DAYAN 19:01
TURNOVER  by NESSAH,DAYAN 18:57

18:57 STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO



18:52 40-51 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NADEAU,TJ
TURNOVER  by BEARD,TRE 18:40

18:40 STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

18:36 40-53 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 18:12
REBOUND OFF by NESSAH,DAYAN --

18:10 FOUL  by GEETER,LEGEND
MISS FT by NESSAH,DAYAN 18:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NESSAH,DAYAN 18:10 41-53 H 12

17:54 MISS LAYUP by KALAMBAY,RYAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KALAMBAY,RYAN

17:51 MISS LAYUP by KALAMBAY,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NESSAH,DAYAN --

17:49 FOUL  by KALAMBAY,RYAN
17:49 SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,RYAN
17:49 SUB IN by MAIDEN,LONDON

GOOD LAYUP by BEARD,TRE(in the paint) 17:23 43-53 H 10
17:03 MISS 3PTR by NADEAU,TJ

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JOSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BEARD,TRE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:55 45-53 H 8

16:47 45-55 H 10
GOOD LAYUP by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 16:47
16:47 SUB OUT by SPRATT,TYLER
16:47 SUB IN by FISHER,KESHAWN
16:47 45-56 H 11 GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by NESSAH,DAYAN 16:47
SUB IN by WONDERS,FOSTER 16:47
GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 16:35 48-56 H 8
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JOSIAH --

16:06 48-59 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,KESHAWN
-- ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,PREIST(in the paint) 15:46 50-59 H 9
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JOSIAH --

15:46 FOUL  by GEETER,LEGEND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:46

15:46 SUB OUT by GEETER,LEGEND
15:46 SUB IN by KALAMBAY,RYAN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSIAH 15:46
SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 15:46
MISS FT by RYAN,PREIST 15:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KALAMBAY,RYAN
15:38 TURNOVER  by MAIDEN,LONDON

MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 15:29
REBOUND OFF by BEARD,TRE --
MISS 3PTR by BEARD,TRE 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by KALAMBAY,RYAN
15:09 50-61 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by NADEAU,TJ

-- ASSIST  by KALAMBAY,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by WONDERS,FOSTER 14:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KALAMBAY,RYAN
FOUL  by RYAN,PREIST 14:37
SUB OUT by BEARD,TRE 14:37
SUB IN by EMERY,CHEVALIER 14:37

14:36 TURNOVER  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
14:26 FOUL  by FISHER,KESHAWN
14:26 SUB OUT by FISHER,KESHAWN
14:26 SUB IN by LARY,JARED

MISS LAYUP by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON(in the paint) 14:06



14:06 BLOCK  by KALAMBAY,RYAN
-- REBOUND DEF by NADEAU,TJ

FOUL  by EMERY,CHEVALIER 14:02
13:49 50-63 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KALAMBAY,RYAN
FOUL  by WONDERS,FOSTER 13:49
SUB OUT by RYAN,PREIST 13:49
SUB IN by NESSAH,DAYAN 13:49

13:49 SUB OUT by NADEAU,TJ
13:49 SUB IN by STONE,LANCE
13:49 50-64 H 14 GOOD FT by MAIDEN,LONDON
13:26 FOUL  by KALAMBAY,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by NESSAH,DAYAN 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by STONE,LANCE

13:08 MISS JUMPER by KALAMBAY,RYAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NESSAH,DAYAN 13:08
REBOUND DEF by NESSAH,DAYAN --

13:06 FOUL  by LARY,JARED
13:06 SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,RYAN
13:06 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATE
12:53 FOUL  by MAIDEN,LONDON

GOOD FT by EMERY,CHEVALIER 12:53 51-64 H 13
SUB OUT by WONDERS,FOSTER 12:53
SUB IN by RYAN,PREIST 12:53
GOOD FT by EMERY,CHEVALIER 12:53 52-64 H 12

12:30 MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 12:29
SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 12:29
SUB IN by BEARD,TRE 12:29
SUB IN by ST.HILAIRE,KEVO 12:29

12:01 FOUL  by MAIDEN,LONDON
GOOD FT by NESSAH,DAYAN 12:01 53-64 H 11

12:01 SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON
12:01 SUB IN by KALAMBAY,RYAN

MISS FT by NESSAH,DAYAN 12:01
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATE

11:48 MISS JUMPER by LARY,JARED
-- REBOUND OFF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

FOUL  by ST.HILAIRE,KEVO 11:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45

11:40 53-67 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by STONE,LANCE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NATE

TURNOVER  by NESSAH,DAYAN 11:23
11:23 STEAL  by KALAMBAY,RYAN

FOUL  by EMERY,CHEVALIER 11:03
11:03 MISS FT by KALAMBAY,RYAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BEARD,TRE 11:03
SUB OUT by ST.HILAIRE,KEVO 11:03
SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 11:03
SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 11:03

11:03 53-68 H 15 GOOD FT by KALAMBAY,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 10:53
REBOUND OFF by NESSAH,DAYAN --
TURNOVER  by NESSAH,DAYAN 10:49

10:49 STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
10:46 MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EMERY,CHEVALIER 10:46
-- REBOUND OFF by LARY,JARED

FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 10:28
10:28 53-69 H 16 GOOD FT by STONE,LANCE



10:28 SUB OUT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
10:28 SUB OUT by LARY,JARED
10:28 SUB IN by GEETER,LEGEND
10:28 SUB IN by NADEAU,TJ
10:28 53-70 H 17 GOOD FT by STONE,LANCE
10:19 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NATE

GOOD FT by NESSAH,DAYAN 10:19 54-70 H 16
SUB OUT by RYAN,PREIST 10:19
SUB IN by GIDDENS,DAVID 10:19
GOOD FT by NESSAH,DAYAN 10:19 55-70 H 15

09:53 TURNOVER  by NADEAU,TJ
STEAL  by NESSAH,DAYAN 09:53
GOOD LAYUP by EMERY,CHEVALIER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:47 57-70 H 13

09:29 TURNOVER  by NADEAU,TJ
STEAL  by NESSAH,DAYAN 09:29
TURNOVER  by EMERY,CHEVALIER 09:26

09:26 SUB OUT by NADEAU,TJ
09:26 SUB IN by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
09:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:13
09:13 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATE
09:13 SUB IN by SPRATT,TYLER
09:04 57-73 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER

-- ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
MISS 3PTR by EMERY,CHEVALIER 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
FOUL  by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 08:49
SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 08:49
SUB IN by HARRIS,JOSIAH 08:49

08:49 57-74 H 17 GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(fastbreak)
08:49 57-75 H 18 GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by GIDDENS,DAVID 08:29 60-75 H 15
ASSIST  by NESSAH,DAYAN --

08:21 MISS 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by NESSAH,DAYAN --

08:10 FOUL  by GEETER,LEGEND
GOOD FT by NESSAH,DAYAN 08:10 61-75 H 14

08:10 SUB OUT by GEETER,LEGEND
08:10 SUB IN by MAIDEN,LONDON

GOOD FT by NESSAH,DAYAN 08:10 62-75 H 13
07:58 MISS JUMPER by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

-- REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,TYLER
FOUL  by NESSAH,DAYAN 07:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56

07:56 62-76 H 14 GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER
07:56 62-77 H 15 GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER

TURNOVER  by EMERY,CHEVALIER 07:35
07:35 STEAL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
07:28 62-79 H 17 GOOD DUNK by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
MISS 3PTR by EMERY,CHEVALIER 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:57 TURNOVER  by STONE,LANCE

STEAL  by GIDDENS,DAVID 06:57
06:46 FOUL  by SPRATT,TYLER

MISS FT by EMERY,CHEVALIER 06:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JOSIAH 06:46
SUB IN by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 06:46
GOOD FT by EMERY,CHEVALIER 06:46 63-79 H 16

06:34 63-81 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by SPRATT,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO



MISS LAYUP by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN(in the paint) 06:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MAIDEN,LONDON

06:01 63-84 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

05:38 FOUL  by SPRATT,TYLER
GOOD FT by EMERY,CHEVALIER 05:38 64-84 H 20

05:38 SUB OUT by KALAMBAY,RYAN
05:38 SUB IN by GEETER,LEGEND

SUB OUT by GIDDENS,DAVID 05:38
SUB IN by BEARD,TRE 05:38
GOOD FT by EMERY,CHEVALIER 05:38 65-84 H 19

05:13 65-87 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by GEETER,LEGEND

FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 05:12
05:12 65-88 H 23 GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by EMERY,CHEVALIER 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

04:46 TURNOVER  by GEETER,LEGEND
GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 04:35 68-88 H 20
ASSIST  by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN --

04:17 MISS 3PTR by GEETER,LEGEND
REBOUND DEF by NESSAH,DAYAN --
MISS LAYUP by NESSAH,DAYAN(in the paint) 04:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MAIDEN,LONDON
03:46 MISS 3PTR by SPRATT,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON(fastbreak) 03:40 71-88 H 17
ASSIST  by EMERY,CHEVALIER --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:37

03:21 MISS LAYUP by MAIDEN,LONDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN --

03:20 FOUL  by GEETER,LEGEND
03:20 SUB OUT by GEETER,LEGEND
03:20 SUB IN by KALAMBAY,RYAN

MISS FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN(fastbreak) 03:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN(fastbreak) 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MAIDEN,LONDON
03:08 SUB OUT by MAIDEN,LONDON
03:08 SUB IN by FISHER,KESHAWN

FOUL  by BEARD,TRE 02:55
02:55 71-89 H 18 GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER
02:55 71-90 H 19 GOOD FT by SPRATT,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 02:44 74-90 H 16
ASSIST  by EMERY,CHEVALIER --

02:44 FOUL  by KALAMBAY,RYAN
GOOD FT by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 02:44 75-90 H 15

02:30 TURNOVER  by FISHER,KESHAWN
GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 02:23 78-90 H 12
ASSIST  by EMERY,CHEVALIER --

01:46 MISS JUMPER by STONE,LANCE
-- REBOUND OFF by SPRATT,TYLER

01:42 MISS LAYUP by SPRATT,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EMERY,CHEVALIER --
MISS LAYUP by EMERY,CHEVALIER(in the paint) 01:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SPRATT,TYLER
FOUL  by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 01:28
FOUL TECH by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 01:28

01:28 SUB OUT by SPRATT,TYLER
01:28 SUB IN by NADEAU,TJ

SUB OUT by PIERRE-LOUIS,HOLDEN 01:28



SUB IN by RYAN,PREIST 01:28
01:28 78-91 H 13 GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(fastbreak)
01:28 78-92 H 14 GOOD FT by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO(fastbreak)
01:28 78-93 H 15 GOOD FT by STONE,LANCE
01:28 78-94 H 16 GOOD FT by STONE,LANCE

GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 01:18 81-94 H 13
00:41 MISS JUMPER by NADEAU,TJ

REBOUND DEF by NESSAH,DAYAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 00:31 84-94 H 10

00:24 FOUL  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO
00:24 TURNOVER  by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO

MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,JAIDON 00:15
00:15 BLOCK  by FISHER,KESHAWN

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVEJOY,ORLANDO


